BUDGET ADOPTION RESOLUTION-F UND-BASED BUDGET

CITY OF HARRAH, OKLAHOMA

RESOLUTION #_6-14-21 CC

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE GENERAL FUND/STREET & ALLEY FUND FOR
THE CITY OF HARRAH, OKLAHOMA BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The City of Harrah has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal Budget Act
(the Act) in 11 O.S. Sections 17-201 through 17-216; and

WHEREAS, The Chief Executive Officer has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 2022 (FY 2021-2022) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the City, or designee,
as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered appropriation from
one department to another within the same fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been formally presented to the Harrah City Council at least 30 days prior
to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The Harrah City Council has conducted a Public Hearing at least 15 days prior to the start
of the fiscal year, and published notice of the Public Hearing in compliance with Section 17-208 of the Act;
and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
HARRAH, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Harrah does hereby adopt the FY 2021-2022 Budget on
the June 14, 2021 with total resources available in the amount of $5,113,659.41 and total
fund/departmental appropriations in the amount of $5,113,669.41. Legal appropriations
(spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established as follows:

SECTION 2. The City Council does hereby authorized the City Manager to transfer any unexpended
and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout FY 2021-2020, from one line item to another,
one object category to another within a department, or one department to another within a fund, without

further approval by the City Council.

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriation of a fund shall be
adopted at a meeting of the City Council and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

ADOPTED THIS 14TH DAY OF JUNE, 2021

Danny Trent, Mayor Cindy Pollard, City Clerk




BUDGET ADOPTION RESOLUTION-F UND-BASED BUDGET

HARRAH PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY (HPWA)
FOR THE CITY OF HARRAH, OKLAHOMA

RESOLUTION # 6-14-21 HPWA

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HARRAH PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY FOR

THE CITY OF HARRAH, OKLAHOMA BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The HPWA Board of Trustees adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal Budget
Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Sections 17-201 through 17-216; and

WHEREAS, The Chief Executive Officer has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 2022 (FY 2021-2022) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive office of the Authority, or
designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered
appropriation from one department to another within the same fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been formally presented to the HPWA Board of Trustees at least 30 days
prior to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The HPWA Board of Trustees conducted a Public Hearing at least 15 days prior to the
start of the fiscal year, and published notice of the Public Hearing in compliance with Section 17-208 of the
Act; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HARRAH PUBLIC WORKS
AUTHORITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY OF HARRAH, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The HPWA Board of Trustees for the City of Harrah does hereby adopt the

FY 2021-2022 Budget on June 14, 2021 with total resources available in the amount of
$3,172,786.64 and total fund/departmental appropriations in the amount of $3,172,786.64. Legal
appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established as follows:

SECTION 2. The HPWA Board of Trustees hereby authorized the City Manager to transfer any
unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout FY 2021-2022, from one line item
to another, one object category to another within a department, or one department to another within a fund,
without further approval of the Board of Trustees.

SECTION 3. Ali supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriation of a fund shall be
adopted at a meeting of the HPWA Board of Trustees and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

A?OKTED THIS 14TH DAY OF JUNE, 2021

W2 —

Datiny Prent, Chairman HPWA




Resources:
Taxes
License/Permits
Court Fines/Forfeitures
Misc Revenue
Relmbursements/Grants
Sale of Assets/Donations
Street/Alley
K-9 Misc. Revenue
Cash Balance June 30
Charges For Services
General Fund Subsidation
Transfers from other funds

Total Resources

Appropriations
By Department:

General GoviStreet & Alley
City Manager
City Admin Clerks
Potice/Code Enforcement/AC
Fire
Sr. Citizens
Bldg Inspector
Legal
K-9
Harrah Public Works Authority
Park Fund
Capital Improvements

Total Appropriations

General

CITY OF HARRAH

COMBINED BUDGET SUMMARY-ALL FUNDS TYPES
FY 2021-2022

Public Works Capital Improve PARK Total

Fund Fund Fund Fund
$ 3,796,500.00 $ 750,000.00 $ 750,000.00 $ - $ 5,286,500.00
$ 105,150.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 105,150.00
$ 225,000.00 S - $ - $ - 3 225,000.00
$ 207,800.00 $ 651,000.00 $ 20000 $ 4,500.00 $ 863,600.00
$ 114,293.22 § - $ 1,680,000.00 $ - $ 1,794,293.22
$ - $ - $ - $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
$ 50,000.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 50,000.00
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 614,816.19 $ 185,786.64 $ - $ - $ 800,602.83
$ - $ 1,586,00000 $ - $ - $ 1,586,000.00
$ - 3 - $ - $ 45,500.00 $ 45,500.00
$ - $ - 3 60,000.00 $ - $ 60,000.00
$ 5113,66941 $§ 3,172,786.64 $ 2,490,200.00 $ 65,000.00 $ 10,841,646.05

Personal Maintenance Capital Total

Services Operations Outlay
$ 213,32220 $ 1,955445.00 $ - S 2,168,767.20
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 412,688.15 $ 14,850.00 $ 1,300.00 $ 428,838.15
$ 138863225 $ 182,445.00 $ 14,750.00 $ 1,585,827.25
$ 574,357.88 $ 74,650.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 653,507.88
$ - $ 73,100.00 $ - $ 73,100.00
$ 156,884.58 $ 9,800.00 $ - $ 166,684.58
$ 30,934.35 $ - $ - $ 30,934.35
$ - $ 6,00000 $ - $ 6,000.00
$ 121897664 $ 1,223,810.00 $ 730,000.00 $ 3,172,786.64
$ - $ 65,000.00 $ - $ 65,000.00
$ - $ - $ 2,490,200.00 $ 2,480,200.00
$ 3,995796.05 $ 3,60510000 $ 3,240,750.00 $ 10,841,646.05
$ .
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GENERAL FUND/STREET & ALLEY BUDGET SUMMARY

Revenue
Sources:

Taxes
License/Permits

Court Fines/Forfeitures

Misc Revenue

Reimbursements/Grants
Sale of Assets/Donations

Street/Alley
K-9 Misc. Revenue

Cash Balance June 30/Gen
Cash Balance June 30/St&Alley

Total Resources

Appropriations
By Department:

General Gov/Street & Alley

City Manager
City Admin Clerks

Police/Code Enforcement/AC

Fire

Sr. Citizens
Bldg Inspector
Legal

K-9

Subtotal Appropriations

Total Appropriations

FY 2021-2022

712712021

$ 3,796,500.00
$ 105,150.00
$ 225,000.00
$ 207,900.00
$ 114,293.22
$ -
$ 50,000.00
$ -
$ 594,816.19
$ 20,000.00
$ 5,113,659.41
Personal Maintenance Capital
Services Operations Outlay
$ 213,32220 $ 1,955,445.00 $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ 412,688.15 $ 14,850.00 $ 1,300.00
$ 1,388,632.25 $ 182,445.00 $ 14,750.00
$ 574,357.88 § 74,650.00 $ 4,500.00
$ - $ 73,100.00 $ -
$ 156,884.58 $ 9,800.00 $ -
3 30,934.35 $ - $ -
3 - 3 6,000.00 $ -
$ 2,776,819.41 $ 2,316,290.00 $ 20,550.00
$ 5,113,659.41
$ -
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Line
Item

5010
5050
5060
5065
5070
5080
5140
5150
5155
5420

5020
5027
5030
5041
5110
5180

5040

5045
5115
5120
5130
5300
5360
5399
5430
6550

5160
5185
5190
5370
5376
5380
5380
5450
5455
5460

5200
5210
5220

5310
5330

5365
5365

GENERAL FUND / STREET & ALLEY FUND

REVENUE
) 2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Tax Revenues:
Sales Tax $ 248836762 $ 2,220,00000 $ 2,983,830.09 $ 3,000,000.00
Alcohol Beverage Tax $ 13,639.70 $ 10,000.00 $ 15,129.52 $ 15,000.00
Franchise Tax - Phone $ 3,623.76 $ 5,000.00 $ 247231 8 1,500.00
Franchise Tax - Cable $ 54,060.91 $ §5,000.00 $ 50,809.87 $ 55,000.00
Franchise Tax - OG&E $ 14926334 $ 160,000.00 $ 14969462 $ 160,000.00
Franchise Tax - ONG $ 20,263.03 § 25,000.00 $ 23,07267 $ 25,000.00
Use Tax $ 39926962 $ 350,000.00 $ 657,717.98 $ 500,000.00
Cigarette Tax $ 22,961.12 § 25,000.00 $ 2743273 § 25,000.00
Hotel Tax $ - $ 15,000.00 $ - $ 15,000.00
Ad Valorem Tax Collections/Resale Property $ 6,729.81 § - $ $ -
Subtotal $ 3,158,178.91 $ 2865000.00 $ 3,810, 159 79 $ 3,796,500.00
License/Permits
Utility Permits/Licenses $ 28,243.00 $ 25,000.00 $ 30,360.00 $ 25,000.00
Uniform Building Code Okla. Fee $ - $ - $ - $ -
Building Permits $ 50,9430 $ 50,000.00 $ 65,596.10 $ 50,000.00
Bail Bondsman City License $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00 $ 150.00
Plat/Zoning $ 4,200.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 5,650.00 $ 5,000.00
Other Permit Charges (garage, etc.) $ 42,41 2300 § 20,000.00 $ 61,322.00 $ 25,000.00
Subtotal $§ 12571030 $ 97,000.00 $ 163,078.10 § 105,150.00
Court Fines
Fines & Forfeitures $ 134,203.08 $ 200,000.00 $ 239,996.52 $ 225,000.00
Subtotal $ 134,203.08 $ 200,000.00 $ 23999652 §$ 225,000.00
Miscellaneous Revenue
Vehicle Impound Fee $ 442500 $ 10,000.00 $ 8,025.00 $ 3,000.00
Misc. Rents $ 2,000.00 $ - $ 1,200.00 $ -
Misc. Receipts (Copies, etc.) $ 7.867.36 $ 6,500.00 $ 944342 §$ 6,500.00
Interest Income $ 1425166 $ 15,000.00 $ 23045 $ 500.00
Transfer from HPWA $ 120,00000 $ 120,000.00 $ 120,000.00 $ 120,000.00
Fire Station Rent $ 3,600.00 $§ 4,800.00 $ 4,800.00 $ 4,800.00
Long & Short $ 15.00 § - $ - $ -
Xfer from Cap Imp/Sr Citizen M/O $ 72,437.37 § 73,100.00 $ 69,066.26 $ 73,100.00
Retum/NSF Check Fee $ - $ - $ 60.00 $ -
Subtotal $ 224,586.39 $ 229,400.00 $ 212,825.13 § 207,800.00
Reimbursements/Grants
Workers Comp Reimbursement $ 2,169.29 $ - $ 265.92 $ -
Cares Act Reimbursement $ - $ - $ - $ -
Misc. Reimbursement (Ins./Grants) $ 21,223.52 § - $ 12,59162 $ -
Fire Dept-Dept of Ag Grant $ 464152 § 4,000.00 $ 4,826.29 $ 4,500.00
Fire Run Fees $ 5,630.10 $ - $ - $ -
Fire Dept Reimb- Hazardous Events $ 1,724.25 8 - $ - $ -
Fire Dept - Indian Affairs $ 600.00 $ - 8 - $ -
FEMA - Reimb $ - $ - $ $ -
Police Dept Grant $ - $ 62,461.74 $ 6, 114 15 8 64,793.22
SRO-Harrah Public Schools $ 28,190.16 $ 45,000.00 $ 31,633.84 $ 45,000.00
$ 64,178.84 $ 111,461.74 $ 55,331.82 $ 114,293.22
Sale of Assets/Donations
Sale of Assets/Donations - Fire Dept $ - $ - $ - $ -
Sale of Assets/Donaticns - Police Dept $ - $ - $ - $ -
Sale of Assets/Donations - Other $ - 3 - $ - $ -
Subtotal $ - $ - $ - $ -
General Fund subtotal $ 3,706,867.52 $ 3,502,861.74 $ 4,481,391.36 $ 4,448,843.22
g:::::w?::?ehide Tax $ 44,563.06 $ 4577037 $ 47,561.60 $ 40,000.00
Gasoline Tax $ 11,300.07 $ LO,QE0.00 $ MG_S 16 $ 10,000.00
Subtotal $ 55,863.13 § 65,770.37 $ 58,627.76 $ 50,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE $ 376273065 $ 3,558,632.11 $ 4,540,019.12 $ 4,498,843.22
Use of Funds Balance
Cash Balance as of June 30 3 - $ 596,653.71 $ - $ 594,816.19
Cash Balance as of June 30 $ $ 146,774.38  § - $ 20,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE § 3,762, 730 65 $ 4,302,060.20 $ 4,540,019.12 $ 5,113,659.41
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Line

6100
6120
6130
6132
6134
6140
6150
6170
6180
6199

6203
6205
6212
6214
6216
6220
6230
6240
6245
6250
6255
6257
6266
6280
6295
6299
6300
6330
6333
6340
6348
6350
6355
6358
6360
6366
6368
6375
6390
6391
6399

6400

6260
6263

Description
Personal Services
Salaries & Wages
FICA/Medicare
Clothing Allowance
Phone Allowance
Education Incentive

Retirement/Pension Contributions

Health/Life Insurance
Cafeteria Plan Expense

Worker's Compensation Insurance

Contingency

Materials & Supplies
Materials & Supplies

911 Association

R & M - Equipment

R & M - Vehicles

R & M - Buildings

Fuel/Oil

Insurance

Telephone (Reg & Mobile)
Internet Services

Utilities

Postage

Printing

Park Expendables
Chamber Building Expense
Long & Short

Other Materials & Supplies
Training/Education

Bonds
Memberships/Subscriptions

Counseling/Employee Assistance Prog

Misc. Medical/Physicals
Professional Services
Economic Development
Sales Tax Transfer Out
Legal Publications
Legal Fees

Trash Expense

Use Tax transfer to Capital Improveme

Credit Card Fees
Misc. Bank Fees
Other Misc. Services

Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay - Office Equipment
Subtotal $

Street & Alley
Street Materials/Signs
Street Lights

Subtotal

Subtotal $

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Actual Budget Actual Budget
$ 56,256.41 $ 127,029.36 $ 123,280.09 $  117,805.04
$ 417392 $ 993195 $ 9,179.28 $ 9,241.59
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 600.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,275.00 $ 1,200.00
$ 57500 $ 1,200.00 $ 650.00 $ 1,200.00
$ 13,522.83 $ 3163234 $ 30,398.77 $ 29,376.26
$ 20,195.85 $ 48,226.08 $ 32,727.35 $ 50,116.31
$ - $ - $ - $ 183.00
$ 240000 $ 1,600.00 $ 1,600.00 $ 3,600.00
$ - $ 2,000.00 $ - $ 600.00
$ 9772401 $  222819.73 $ 199,12049 $  213,322.20
$ 6,568.22 § 5416.00 $ 6,571.42 $ 6,000.00
$ - $ 2,000.00 $ - $ 2,000.00
$ - $ - $ - $ 1,000.00
$ - 8 - 8 - 3 -
$ 206443 $ 3,000.00 $ 295342 % 5,000.00
$ -3 - 8 - 8 -
$ 9,288.00 $ 11,913.00 $ 11,913.00 $ 12,000.00
$ 793686 $ 778196 $ 7,72983 $ 7,200.00
$ 427210 $ 4,169.52 § 482635 $ 4,000.00
$ 2,102.34 $ 251760 $ 231210 $ 3,000.00
$ 1,268.23 $ 2,283.36 $ 2,304.27 $ 2,500.00
$ 2,343.01 $ 955.87 $ 95587 $ 2,500.00
$ 49,30000 $ 55,420.00 $ 4996069 $ 45,500.00
$ 282261 $ 3,169.05 $ 302212 $ 3,000.00
$ - $ - $ 83.01 $ -
$ - 8 - 8 - 8 -
$ 419191 6,000.00 $ 880.85 $ 10,000.00
$ 1,535.00 $ 1,5635.00 $ 1,535.00 $ 1,600.00
$ 6,865.83 $ 9,00000 $ 8,809.90 $ 9,000.00
$ 558.00 $ - $ - $ -
$ 145.00 $ - $ - $ 145.00
$ 12939346 §$ 120,000.00 $ 154,009.27 $  150,000.00
$ 16,501.07 $ 20,000.00 $ 15,71167 $ 20,000.00
$ 124418390 §$ 1,110,00000 $ 149191508 $ 1,500,000.00
$ 167313 § 2,20000 $ 2,309.56 $ 2,500.00
$ 3542999 § 25,446.00 $ 30,364.76 $ 30,000.00
$ 789.00 $ 500.00 $ 569.00 $ 500.00
$ - $ 57,000.00 $ 54,666.66 $ 60,000.00
$ 1,947.86 $ 2,000.00 $ 219871 § 2,000.00
$ 6,74261 §$ 6,000.00 $ 443292 $ 6,000.00
$ - S - 8 - $ -
Subtotal $ 1,537,922.56 $ 1,458,307.36 $ 1,860,04546 $ 1,885,445.00
$ - 3 - § - § -
- $ - $ - $ -
$ 15,359.28 $ 45,000.00 $ 23,057.26 $ 20,000.00
$ 42,279.22 $ 60,000.00 $ 5291842 § 50,000.00
57,638.50 $ 105,000.00 $ 7597568 $ 70,000.00

Department Total $ 1,693,285.07 $ 1,786,127.09 $ 2,135,141.63 $ 2,168,767.20

Mayor and (4) Council Members
Grant Administrator
Economic Development Director
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Line
Item

6100
6107
6120
6136
6140
6150
6170
6180
6199

6203
6300
6333

CITY MANAGER

Description

Personal Services

Salaries & Wages

Deferred Comp/Portable Retirement
FICA/Medicare

CM Expense Allowance
Retirement/Pension Contributions
Health/Life Insurance

Cafeteria Plan Expense

Worker's Compensation Insurance
Contingency

2019-2020
Actual

2020-2021
Budget

2020-2021
Actual

7/27/2021

2021-2022

Budget

B P P P P A PP P&

Subtotal

Materials & Supplies
Materials & Supplies
Training/Education
Memberships/Subscriptions

P h P

AN AP PP AHAPAPARPO
1

AN P P A P P P PP

PP N P H N H A &H &P

Subtotal $

Department Total $
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712712021

CITY ADMINISTRATION
CLERKS
Line 2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Item Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Personal Services
6100 Salaries & Wages $ 23527713 % 253,44788 $ 24061518 $ 274,815.96
6120 FICA/Medicare $ 1765876 $ 19,74066 $ 18,069.75 $  21,413.57
6132 Phone Allowance $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,300.00 $ 1,200.00
6134 Education Incentive $ 1,800.00 $ 2,400.00 $ 1,950.00 $ 2,400.00
6140 Retirement/Pension Contributions $ 5292663 $ 56,567.97 $ 54,139.09 $ 62,665.19
6150 Health/Life Insurance $ 3545942 % 37,456.08 $ 36,106.38 $  43,827.43
6170 Cafeteria Plan Expense $ 430.38 $ 466.00 $ 46493 $ 366.00
6180 Worker's Compensation Insurance  $ 4,000.00 $ 3,200.00 $ 3,200.00 $ 4,500.00
6199 Contingency $ - $ 2,200.00 $ - $ 1,500.00
Subtotal $ 34875232 $ 37667859 $ 35584533 $ 412,688.15
Materials & Supplies
6200 Office Supplies $ - $ 1,000.00 $ - $ 1,000.00
6203 Materials & Supplies $ - $ 1,000.00 $ - $ 1,000.00
6212 R & M - Equipment $ - $ 1,000.00 $ - $ 1,000.00
6300 Training/Education $ 431331 $ 10,000.00 $ 3,18791 $  10,000.00
6333 Memberships/Subscriptions $ 1,036.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 1,179.50 $ 1,200.00
6348 Misc. Medical/Physicals $ - $ 150.00 $ - $ 150.00
6350 Professional Services $ - $ 500.00 $ 198.00 $ 500.00
6399 Other Misc. Services $ - $ - $ - $ -
Subtotal $ 5,349.31 % 14,850.00 $ 456541 § 14,850.00
Capital Outlay
6400 Capital Outlay - Office Equipment $ - $ 2,500.00 - 1,300.00
Subtotal $ - $ 2,500.00 - 1,300.00
Department Total $ 354,101.63 $ 394,028.59 $ 360,410.74 $ 428,838.15
City Clerk
Finance/HR Director
Treasurer/AP
Court Clerk

Admin Assistant
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Line

6100
6120
6130
6132
6134
6140
6150
6170
6180
6189

6203
6212
6214
6216
6220
6230
6240
6245
6246
6250
6255
6257
6300
6333

6345
6346
6347
6348
6350
6366
6370
6380
6382

6420
6480

712712021

Court Clerk supplies

POLICE DEPARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT/ANIMAL CONTROL
2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022

Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Personal Services
Salaries & Wages $ 459,587.70 $ 657,752.36 $ 5§73,095.36 $ 859,753.82
FICA/Medicare $ 3502298 $ 53,171.51 § 4421915 §$ 69,098.92
Clothing Allowance $ 16,935.00 $ 27,000.00 $ 22,369.32 $ 27,000.00
Phone Allowance $ 600.00 $ 900.00 $ 650.00 $ 950.00
Education Incentive $ 6,750.00 $ 4,200.00 $ 6,150.00 $ 8,950.00
Retirement/Pension Contributions $ 6719994 $ 98,663.94 $ 85,375.20 $ 118,922.81
Health/Life Insurance $ 105,032.94 $ 211,635.80 $ 121,085.31 $ 269,953.20
Cafeteria Plan Expense $ 430.56 $ 1,212.00 $ 48881 $ 1,303.50
Worker's Compensation insurance $ 21,333.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 26,100.00
Contingency $ - $ 13,400.00 $ - $ 6,600.00

Subtotal $§ 712,892.12 § 1,087,93561 $ 87343315 § 1,388,632.25
Materials & Supplies
Materials & Supplies $ 417054 $ 427500 $ 462193 $ 10,000.00
R & M - Equipment $ 2,172.74 $ 2,200.00 $ 23337 § 2,500.00
R & M - Vehicles $ 22,72397 § 20,000.00 $ 13,632.72 § 20,000.00
R & M - Buildings $ 1,430.14 $ 3,00000 $ 1,811.12 § 5,000.00
FueVOil $ 2697292 $ 25,000.00 $ 33,555.63 $ 26,000.00
Insurance $ 1412600 $ 20,570.00 $ 14,308.00 $ 20,570.00
Telephone (Reg & Mobile) $ 738576 $ 8,110.00 $ 581000 $ 8,000.00
Intemet Services $ 1,51940 $ 1,860.00 $ 3,030.84 $ 1,860.00
In-car Data Card Service $ 7,006.54 $ 7,000.00 $ 1141851 § 10,000.00
Utilities $ 880.84 $ 1,000.00 $ 807.86 $ 1,000.00
Postage $ 37407 $ 300.00 $ 2407 $ 1,100.00
Printing $ 2,474.00 $ - $ - $ 2,800.00
Training/Education $ 2,04821 $ 425000 $ 827163 § 8,000.00
Memberships/Subscriptions $ 140.00 $ 265.00 $ 423505 $ 415.00
Arbitration Expense $ -8 500.00 $ - 8 500.00
Uniforms 3 312714 § 5,000.00 $ 4,795.00 $ 5,000.00
Rent - Storage Building $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
Prisoner/Jail Expense $ 390234 $ 6,000.00 $ (212.54) § 15,000.00
Misc. Medical/Physicals $ 1,170.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 860.00 $ 2,500.00
Professional Services $ 5022432 $ 50,000.00 $ 27,502.19 $ 30,000.00
Legal Fees (Extra) $ 7,752.50 $ 5,000.00 $ 9,637.34 $ 5,000.00
Animal Control $ 85061 $ 2,000.00 $ 3,948.13 $ 3,000.00
Code Enforcement $ 18.10 $ 1,000.00 $ 3800 $ 1,500.00
Abatement Cost $ - $ _2,000.00 $ - $ 2,000.00

Subtotal $ 161,0'-IT14 $ 172,030.00 $ 149,028.85 $ 182,445.00
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay - Police Equipment $ -3 - 8 - 8 -
Capital Outlay - Requalification Ammo (PD) $ 1,579.20 § 2,21965 $ 248942 § 14L0.0(J_

Subtotal $ 1579.20 $ 2,21965 $ 248942 $ 14,750.00

Department Total $ 875,541.46 $ 1,262,185.26 $ 1,024,95142 $ 1,585,827.25

Chief, (1)LT, (3) Sgt, (7) Patrol
Animal Control/Code Enforcement

SRO, COPS Grant,

Administrative Assistant

1 additional Officer

Page 7



Line
Item

6100
6120
6130
6132
6134
6140
6150
6170
6180
6199

6200
6203
6212
6214
6216
6220
6230
6240
6250
6255
6257
6270
6300
6333
6345
6348
6350
6366

6423
6424

7/27/2021

FIRE DEPARTMENT
2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Personal Services
Salaries & Wages $ 23639500 $ 287,164.46 $ 274,063.77 $ 343,896.48
FICA/Medicare $ 3,41863 $ 4,230.12 § 3,939.15 § 4,034.33
Clothing Allowance $ 12,075.00 $ 19,800.00 $ 14,185.00 $ 20,400.00
Phone Allowance $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 650.00 $ 600.00
Education Incentive $ 175.00 $ - $ - $ -
Retirement/Pension Contributions $ 32,223.02 $ 41,183.02 $ 3723582 $ 49,335.51
Health/Life Insurance $ §7,522.78 $ 8221272 $ 63653.17 $ 124,875.56
Cafeteria Plan Expense $ - $ 73200 $ - 3 816.00
Worker's Compensation Insurance $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 20,400.00
Contingency $ - 3 7,800.00 $ - $ 10,000.00
Subtotal $ 354,409.43 $ 455,722.32 $ 40572691 $ 574,357.88
Materials & Supplies
Office Supplies $ 675.50 $ 500.00 $ 496.08 $ 500.00
Materials & Supplies $ 1,561.79 $ 2,000.00 $ 1,950.09 $ 1,500.00
R & M - Equipment $ 1,570.51 3 3,000.00 $ 221474 $ 3,000.00
R & M - Vehicles $ 15,685.39 § 18,200.00 $ 15,255.87 $ 18,000.00
R & M - Buildings $ 256529 $ 2,000.00 $ 1,065.37 $ 2,000.00
Fuel/Qil $ 784452 $ 13,000.00 $ 11,258.13 $ 10,000.00
Insurance $ 11,700.00 $ 12,804.00 $ 12,804.00 $ 13,000.00
Telephone (Reg & Mobile) $ 6,362.99 $ 7,500.00 $ 6,753.29 § 7,000.00
Utilities $ 4,074.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 2,835.66 $ 3,000.00
Postage $ - $ 50.00 $ - $ 50.00
Printing $ - $ 100.00 $ - $ 100.00
Fire Prevention Materials $ 2,802.50 $ - $ - $ 2,000.00
Training/Education $ 11000 $ 1,096.00 $ 1,0561.92 § 2,000.00
Memberships/Subscriptions $ 6,846.23 $ 750000 $§ 721936 $ 6,000.00
Uniforms $ 163177 § 2,000.00 $ 889.23 § 2,000.00
Misc. Medical/Physicals $ 3,040.00 $ 1,400.00 $ 985.00 $ 1,500.00
Professional Services $ 1,118.30 $ 2,000.00 $ 1,302.72 $ 2,000.00
Legal Fees (Extra) $ - $ A_LOOODO $ - $ 1,000.00
Subtotal $ 67,488.79 $ 79,150.00 $ 66,081.46 $ 74,650.00
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay - Dept. of Ag - (Grant)  $ 3915612 § 4,000.00 $ 4,828.67 $ 4,500.00
Capital Outlay - Sales of Assets/Donatit $ - $ - 3 - $ -
Subtotal $ 391512 $ 4,000.00 $ 482867 $ 4,500.00
Department Total $ 425,813.34 $ 538,872.32 $ 476,637.04 $ 653,507.88

Chief, Captain,
(2) FFW/EMT

(4) Fire Fighters
25 Volunteers

1 New FF position
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SENIOR CITIZENS
Line 2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
tem Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Materials & Supplies
6216 R& M -Buildings $ 4,907.71 § 400000 $ 582833 $ 4,000.00
6230 Insurance $ 802000 $ 7,000.00 $ 463800 $ 7,000.00
6250 Utilities $ 790966 $ 1050000 $ 6,999.93 $ 10,500.00
62563 Operating Expense $ 51,600.00 $ _51,600.00 $ 51,600.00 $ 51,600.00
Subtotal $ 7243737 $ 73,100.00 $ 69,06626 $ 73,100.00
Department Total $§ 72,437.37 § 73,0000 $ 69,066.26 $ 73,100.00
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Line
Item

6100
6120
6132
6134
6140
6150
6170
6180
6199

6203
6214
6220
6230
6240
6255
6257
6299
6300
6333
6348
6350

7127/2021

BUILDING INSPECTOR
2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Personal Services
Salaries & Wages $ 5635331 $ 6176280 $ 53,927.75 $ 81,733.20
FICA/Medicare $ 4,100.83 $ 480135 $ 382673 $ 6,390.29
Phone Allowance $ - $ 600.00 $ - $ 600.00
Education Incentive $ - $ - $ - 3 600.00
Retirement/Pension Contributions ~ $  13,241.18 $ 15690.70 $ 1241217 $ 20,883.30
Health/Life Insurance $ 1347756 $ 24107.04 $ 1642443 $  43,494.79
Cafeteria Plan Expense $ - 8 183.00 $ - 9 183.00
Worker's Compensation Insurance $  2,400.00 $ 2,400.00 $ 240000 $ 2,400.00
Contingency $ - $ 400.00 $ - $ 600.00
Subtotal $§ 89,572.88 $ 109,94489 $ 88,001.08 $ 156884.58
Materials & Supplies
Materials & Supplies $ 38955 $ 800.00 $ 8180 $ 1,000.00
R & M - Vehicles $ 425 $ 1,20000 $ 1,25545 $ 1,500.00
Fuel/Qil $ 45649 $ 1,000.00 $ 34475 $ 1,000.00
Insurance $ 31200 $ 1,000.00 $ 28000 $ 500.00
Telephone (Reg & Mobile) $ 24385 $ 600.00 $ - 9 600.00
Postage $ 1032 § 400.00 $ 2011 § 500.00
Printing $ - $ 500.00 $ 179.77 $ 500.00
Other Materials & Supplies $ - $ 500.00 $ - $ 500.00
Training/Education $ 8500 $ 500.00 $ - $ 1,000.00
Memberships/Subscriptions $ - $ 500.00 $ 145.00 $ 500.00
Misc. Medical/Physicals $ - $ - $ 145.00 $ 200.00
Professional Services $ 1,336.89 $ 2,000.00 $ 8@2 $ 2,000.00
Subtotal $ 2,83835 $ 900000 $ 3,31750 $ 9,800.00
Department Total $§ 92,411.23 $ 11894489 $ 92,308.58 $ 166,684.58

Inspector
License/Permit Clerk
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Line

6100
6120
6180

6351
6352
6353

7/27/2021

LEGAL
2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022

Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Personal Services
Salaries & Wages $ 18,000.00 $ 2470000 $ 18,000.00 $ 23,100.00
FICA/Medicare $ 137712 $ 215730 $ 137712 $ 2,134.35
Worker's Compensation Insurance $ 900.00 § 900.00 $ 800.00 $ 900.00

Subtotal $§ 2027712 $ 27,757.30 $ 20,177.12 $ 26,134.35
Professional Services - Municipal Judge $ - 3 - $ - $ -
Professional Services - City Prosecutor $ 210000 $ 350000 $ 3,150.00 $ 4,800.00
Professional Services - City Attorney $ - $ - $ - $ -

Subtotal $§ 2,100.00 $ 3,500.00 $ 3,150.00 $ 4,800.00

Department Total $§ 22,377.12 $ 31,257.30 $ 23,327.12 $ 30,934.35

NOTES:

7800 Attorney $650 per month
15300 Judge $1275 per month (3 courts per month
4800 Prosecutor $400 per month (1 court per month
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Line
Iitem

6203
6299
6348
6349
6350

K-9
2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
Materials & Supplies
Materials & Supplies $ - $ - $ - $ 500.00
Other Materials & Supplies $ - $ - % - $ -
Misc. Medical/Physicals $ - $ - $ - $ 1,500.00
K-9 Food Expense $ - 8 - $ - $ 3,00000
Professional Services $ - 9 - 9 - $ 1,000.00
Subtotal $ -9 - 9% - $ 6,000.00
Department Total $ - $ - $ - $ 6,000.00
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Revenue Sources:

HARRAH PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY
BUDGET SUMMARY

FY 2021-2022

Charges For Services

Misc. Revenue
Sales Tax

Cash Balance June 30

Appropriations:

Personal Services

Total Resources

Maintenance & Operations

Capital Outlay

Total Appropriations

1,586,000.00
651,000.00
750,000.00
185,786.64

NP N PP

3,172,786.64

1,218,976.64
1,223,810.00
730,000.00

PR N &P

3,172,786.64

0.00
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Line
Item

5500
5505
5515
5520
5625
5530

5015
5130
5225
5399
5532
5535
5550
5560
5565
5570
5575

5365

HARRAH PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Description
Charges For Services
Water Use Fee
Sewer Use Fee
Water Tap Fee

Sewer Tap Fee

New Connect Fee
Water (Utility Use)

Misc. Revenue
Sales Tax Transfers
Interest Income

Sale of Assets/Donations/Grant - HPWA

Long & Short

Trash Collection Revenue
Late Payment Fee

Reconnect Fee/Return CK Fee
Misc. Revenue

Refunds/Reimbursements (insurance/WC)

City Property Damage Fee
Road Boring Machine Revenue

Use of Funds Balance
Cash Balance as of June 30

7/27/2021

REVENUE

2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022

Actual Budget Actual Budget
$ 86343821 $  850,000.00 $ 921,276.94 $  850,000.00
$ 656,457.16 $  700,000.00 $ 696,928.74 $§  700,000.00
$ 20,960.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 38,588.00 $ 20,000.00
$ 5,400.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 7,050.00 $ 10,000.00
$ 6,775.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,380.00 $ 6,000.00

$ 241840 $ 5,000.00 $ 800.00 $ -
Subtotal $ 154544877 $ 1591,00000 $ 1,671,02368 $ 1,586,000.00
$ 622,091.95 $ 55500000 $ 745956754 $  750,000.00
$ 2391707 § 20,000.00 $ 37282 $ 1,000.00

$ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - 3 - 8 10.00 $ -
$ 587,386.28 $  550,000.00 $ 654,628.04 $  600,000.00
$ 45269.64 $ 42,000.00 $ 50,089.00 $§ 45,000.00
$ 17,378.88 $ 15,000.00 $ 8,566.28 $ 5,000.00

$ 29,24148 $ 7,00000 $ - $ -

$ 387.39 § 500.00 $ 201,755.66 $ -

$ - $ - $ 144 §$ -

$ 1,775.00 $ 1,00000 $ 1,637.00 $ -
Subtotal $ 1,327,45769 $ 1,180,500.00 $ 1,663,017.78 $ 1,401,000.00
$ - $ 146,774.38 $ - $ 185,186.64
Subtotal $ - $ 146,77438 $ - $ 185,786.64

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE $ 2,872,90646 $ 2,928,274.38 $

City Manager

Public Works Director
Dep Director

WWTP operator

Road Mnt Lead/Mnt Tech
(4) Mnt Tech + 3 Vac
Park Coord/Storm Water
Utility Clerk

(2) PT Seasonal (all yr)
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Line

6100
6120
6130
6134
6136
6140
6150
6170
6180
6189

6200
6203
6210
6212
6214
6216
6218

6230
6240
6250
6255
6257
6280
6281
6282
6283
6284
6285
6286
6287
6288
6299
6300
6333
6348
6350
6358
6360

6376
6385
6330
6391
6399
6600

6407
6436

6459
6462

6465
6467

HARRAH PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

EXPENSES
. 2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Description . Actual Budget Actual Budget
Personal Services
Salaries & Wages $ 464,668.16 $ 661,380.74 $ 480,284.28 $ 764,743.46
FICA/Medicare $ 3498476 $ 54,191.89 § 37,087.19 $ 62,060.12
Clothing Allowance $ 3,725.00 $ 4,800.00 $ 462500 $ 6,600.00
Education Incentive $ 5,100.00 $ 6,600.00 $ 553750 $ 7.200.00
CM Expense Allowance $ 10,800.00 $ 14,400.00 $ 14,400.00 $ 14,400.00
Retirement/Pension Contributions $ 117,388.63 $ 161,548.71 $ 126,075.03 $ 192,585.33
Health/Life Insurance $ 85,676.87 3 14594154 § 87,264.38 $ 150,998.23
Cafeteria Plan Expense $ 41891 § 1,021.50 $ 30080 $ 1,189.50
Worker's Compensation Insurance $ 8,000.00 $ 6,228.00 $ 6,228.00 $ 14,400.00
Contingency $ - $ 8,082.00 $ - $ 4,800.00
Subtotal $ 730,76233 $ 1,064,194.38 $ 771,811.28 § 1,218,976.64
Materials & Supplies
Office Supplies 3 80162 $ 96000 $ 901.78 $ 1,200.00
Materials & Supplies $ 3231132 § 46,210.00 $ 53,29348 $ 50,000.00
R & M - Office Equipment 3 - 3 - 8 - 8 -
R & M - Equipment $ 234665 $ 9,450.00 $ 6,45266 $ 15,000.00
R & M - Vehicles $ 6,499.35 $ 6,750.00 $ 427375 $ 8,500.00
R & M - Buildings $ - $ 1,125.00 $ 146.46 $ 1,125.00
R & M - Emergency $ - $ - $ - $ -
Fuel/Oil $ 10,129.21 $ 18,750.00 $ 1497208 $ 25,000.00
Insurance $ 3404800 $ 40,929.00 $ 40,929.00 $ 50,000.00
Telephone (Reg & Mabile) $ 6,866.43 $ 892500 $ 8,753.39 § 9,500.00
Utilities $ 82907.35 $ 110,00000 $ 72,656.84 $ 110,000.00
Postage $ 17,888.17 $ 24,000.00 $ 1551542 $ 24,000.00
Printing $ 40590 $ - $ - 3 3,000.00
Cleaning/inspection (WWTP) $ - 3 - 8 - 8 -
Degreaser $ - $ 5560.15 $ 157500 $ 8,000.00
Soil & Sludge Samples $ 2,505.00 $ 3.800.00 $ - $ 3,900.00
WWTP Gen. Plant Maintenance $ 4,148.71 $ 9,000.00 $ 7,855.93 $ 12,000.00
Lab Chemicals & Supplies $ 7,408.84 $ 10,400.00 $ 452908 $ 15,000.00
Tractor & Tanker Maintenance (WWTP) $ - $ - $ - $ -
Lift Station Maintenance $ 4,136.06 $ 84,510.85 $ 92,369.64 $ 12,000.00
Sludge Trailer Maintenance/Disposal 3 - $ - $ - $ -
ONAN Gen Svc (Annual) $ 3,32900 $ 942500 $ - $ 9,425.00
Other Materials & Supplies $ - 8 -8 - 8 -
Training/Education $ 483242 $ 15,000.00 $ 962741 $ 15,000.00
Memberships/Subscriptions $ 513082 $ 5,460.00 $ 426890 $ 5,460.00
Misc. Medical/Physicals $ 27000 $ 725.00 $ 91500 $ 600.00
Professicnal Services 3 173,840.88 $ 75,000.00 $ 3,789.83 $ 150,000.00
Sales Tax Transfer Out 3 - $ - $ - $ -
Legal Publications $ - $ 100.00 § 98.11 § 200.00
Legal Fees $ - $ - $ - $ 1,000.00
Contract - Trash Collection $ 511,083.25 $  500,000.00 $ 57227437 $ 550,000.00
Transfer to General Fund $ 120,000.00 $  120,000.00 $ 120,000.00 $ 120,000.00
Credit Card Fees $ 6,849.06 $ 9,000.00 $ 3,058.76 $ 9,000.00
Misc. Bank Fees $ 11,336.94 $ 10,000.00 $ 8,29565 $ 10,000.00
Other Misc. Services $ - 3 - 8 - 8 -
Storm Water $ 100.00 $ 4,900.00 $ — $ 4,900.00
Subtotal $§ 1,049,17498 $ 1,130,080.00 $ 1,046,55254 $ 1,223,810.00
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay - Safety Equipment $ 2,271.04 $ 4,000.00 $ 1,884.57 $ 5,000.00
Capital Outlay - Tax Rev Note, 2015 $1.22 NV § 94,119.35 $  110,00000 $ 100,726.57 $ 110,000.00
Capital Outlay - Tax Rev Note '08 $1.4M $ 148,212.53 $ 96,020.70 $ 84,24061 $ -
Capital Outlay - OWRB '04 SRF-WWTP $2.2 $ 151,938.47 $  155,000.00 $§ 151,927.23 § 155,000.00
Capital Outlay - OWRB '09 SRF $1.9M $ 85577.09 $ 100,00000 $ 84,34760 $ 85,000.00
Capital Outlay - Water Meter Replacements $ 22,12000 $ 18,115.75 $ 2517751 § 40,000.00
Capital Outlay - OWRB ‘11 ORF $490,000 W\ $ 32,88060 $ 35,000.00 $ 32,39460 $ 35,000.00
Capital Outlay - OWRB ‘20 Note $10M $ - 3 215,863.55 $ 170,693.75 $ 300,000.00
Subtotal $ 537,119.08 $ 734,000.00 $ 651,39244 § 730,000.00
Department Total $§ 2,317,056.39 $ 2,928,274.38 $ 2,469,756.26 $ 3,172,786.64
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Revenue Sources:

Sales Tax
Interest Income
Use Tax
Grants
Reimb/Construction Cost
Cash Balance June 30
Total Resources

Appropriations:

Capital Outlay
Total Appropriations

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SUMMARY

FY 2021-2022

750,000.00
200.00
60,000.00
1,180,000.00
500,000.00

2,490,200.00

2,490,200.00

@|H

2,490,200.00
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Line
item

5015
5130
5140
5185
5190
5365
5367
5368
5369
5370
5371
5372
5373
5375
5377
5450
5455
5456
5457
5458
5459

Description

Sales Tax Transfers
Interest Income

Use Tax Transfers from Gen Fund
Cares Act Reimbursement
Misc. Reimbursement (Ins.)
Cash Balance as of June 30
REAP Grant

Community Garden Grant
S/A Grant

Fire Dept Grants

Fire Dept Grants - 80/20
Fire Dept Grants - 50/50
Fire Dept Grant - 95/5

Park Grant-Trails

Lion's Park Grant

FEMA Reimbursement
Police Dept Grant

AARP Grant- Downtown
Computer Grant/Kiosk
OWRB ‘20 Loan Proceeds
Loan 23rd Sewerline Ext Proceeds

7/27/2021

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
REVENUE
2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022
Actual Budget Actual Budget
$ 62209195 $ 55500000 $ 74595754 $ 750,000.00
$ 15,669.44 §$ 15,000.00 $ 56.28 § 200.00
$ - $ 60,000.00 $ 54,666.66 $ 60,000.00
$ - $ 47417463 $ 47417463 $ 1,040,000.00
$ 4,04250 $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ 498,189.83 § -
$ §5,000.00 $ 55,000.00 $ 55,000.00 $ -
$ -8 -8 - 8 -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - 8 - § - 3 -
$ - $ 20,000.00 $ - $ 20,000.00
$ - $ 20,000.00 $ - $ 20,000.00
$ 119,719.00 $§ 100,000.00 $ - $ 100,000.00
$ - $ 240,00000 $ - $ -
$ 20,000.00 % - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ 9,457.77 $ 20,000.00 $ 37200 $ -
$ - $ 30,00000 $ - $ -
$ - $ 30,000.00 $ - $ -
$ - $ 3,000,000.00 $ - $  500,000.00
$ - $ 650,000.00 $ - $ -
Total $ 845,980.66 $ 5,767,364.46 1,330,227.11 $ 2,490,200.00

Page 17



- 712712021

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
EXPENSES

Line 2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021 2021-2022

item Description Actual Budget Actual Budget
6260 Capital Outlay - S/A Grants $ - $ - $ - $ -
6358 Sales Tax Transfer Out $ - $ - $ - $ -
6391 Misc. Bank Fees s 888.50 $ 2,00000 $ 186 $ -
6400 Capital Outlay - City Hall - Equipment $ - $ 430275 $ 430275 $ 5,000.00
6401  Capital Outlay - City Hall Server $ - $ - 8 - 8 -
6402 Capital Outlay - City Hall Comp Equip/TV $ 459997 $ - $ - $ -
6403 Capital Outlay - Re-Codification $ - $ - $ - $ -
6404 Capital Outlay - City Hall-Misc $ - $ 160800 $ 1,608.00
6405 Captlal Outlay - Vehicles $ - $ - $ - $ .
6406 Capital Outlay - City Hall Furniture $ - $ - $ - $ 5,000.00
6407 Capital Outlay - Safety Equipment $ - $ - $ - $ -
6409 Capital Outlay - Chamber Build $ - $ - $ - $ -
6410 Capital Cutlay - Equipment $ - $ - $ - $ -
6411 Capital Outlay - Storm Sirens $ 100000 $ - 8 - $  30,000.00
6417  Capital Outlay - Economic Development $ - $ - $ - $ -
6418 Capital Cutlay - City Municipal Bldg $ 10,74000 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,00000 $ -
6419 Capital Outlay - Decorations $ - $ 11000 $ 11000 $ -
6420 Capital Outlay - UB/Printers/Computers $ - $ - $ - $ -
6421 Capital Qutlay - City Hall - Computer Software $ - $ 2373048 § 2373048 $ -
6422 Capital Outlay - REAP Grant $ 97,620.00 $ 8500000 § 82,41852 $ -
6425 Capital Outiay - Fire Equipment $ - $ - $ - $ -
6426 Capital Outlay - Fire Dept-Truck $ 5095424 § - $ - $ 100,000.00 (2)Lease Brush trucks
6427  Capital Outlay - Fire Dept 80/20 Grant $ - $ 20,000.00 $ - $ 2000000
6428 Capital Outlay - Fire Dept 50/50 Grant $ - $ 20,000.00 $ - $ 20,000.00
6429 Capital Outlay - Fire Dept 85/5 Grant $ 126,13000 $ 100,000.00 $ - $ 100,000.00
6430 Capital Outlay - FD -Bunker Equipment $ 6,039.00 $ 574500 $ 574500 $  15000.00
6431 Capital Outlay - FD Comp/Software/TV/IFumiture § 684725 S 247500 $ 247500 $ 7.500.00
6432 Capital Outlay - FD Misc Equip/Helmets etc. $ 313771 § - $ - $ 7,500.00
6433 Capital Outlay - Fire Dept Bldg $ 35,000.00 $ 3,10000 $ 293681 $ - South Fire Station
6436 Capital Outlay - WWTP Improvements $ - $ - $ - $ -
6439 Capital Outlay - Park - Splash Pad $ - $ - $ - $ -
6440 Capital Outlay - Parks (Hertiage & Lions) $ 1745871 § 6269127 $§ 6269127 $ 228,600.00 Lion's equip, N Pavifion
6441  Capital Qutlay - Community Garden $ - $ 5,000.00 $ - $ -
6442  Capital Outlay - Lion's Park Grant $ 2014999 §$ 24000000 $ - 8 -
6445 Capital Outlay - Sr Main/Transfer to GF $ 7243737 § 7310000 $ 6906626 $  73,100.00
6446 Capital Outlay - Sr. Center Improvements $ 1018954 § 14607917 $§ 3333660 $  22,000.00
6448 Capital Outlay - City Hall Vehicle $ - $ - $ - $ -
6449 Capital Outlay - Code Enforce/Animal Control $ - 8 -8 - $ -
6450 Capital Outlay - WWTP Improvements $ - $ - $ - $  145,000.00 3 biowers, 5 mixers
6451  Capital Outlay - WWTP/HPWA-Emergency Repair: $ 1541289 $ 71,000.00 § 71,000.00 $ 40,000.00
6452 Capital Outlay - Water & Sewer Projects $ - $ - $ - $  304,000.00 e p— Masoy.
6455 Capital Outlay - HPWA Misc. Equipment $ 12,350.42 $ 3483568 $ 3483568 § 40,360.00 pumps, mowers, chainsaws, tool boxes, traller, plate compactor
6456 Capital Outlay - New Pumps - Main Lift Station $ - $ 10,300.00 $ 10,300.00 $ 68,000.00 new pumps for 1t stations
6457  Captial Outlay - HPWA - Vactor Truck $ - $ - $ - $ -
6458 Captial Outlay - HPWA - Maintenance Facility $ - $ - $ - $ 45,000.00 New bam-run gas, clectric, water, heater, roof over concrete pad
6459  Capital Qutlay - OWRB '20 /Sewerline/Water Wells $ - $ 300000000 $ - $ 500.000.00
6460 Capital Outlay - HPWA Trucks $ - $ 40,050.00 $ - $ 30,000.00 Lease 1 Utkty tuck/1 standssd pickup
6461 Capital Outlay - HPWA Equipment $ - $ - $ - $  60,000.00 Lease Dozer for WIS projects
6462 Capital Outlay - Water Wells $ 1867632 $ 391741 § 391741 ¢ 89,660.00 Reptace Miox units
6470 Capital Outlay - LumberYard property purch $ - $ 260,100.80 $ 209,00080 § -
6480 Capital Outlay - Police Equip $ 39,126.24 $ 3337694 § 3327694 $ 12,700.00 handheid radios
6481  Capital Outlay - PD Computer/Software $ 9,096.57 $ 3775846 $ 31,38290 $ 10,000.00 2 desktops & instated
6482 Capital Outlay - PD Rifles/Pistols/Tasers $ 960255 $ 249941 § 249941 $ 40,430.00 duty pistolsftasersirifies
6483  Capital Outlay - PD Digital Camera/Video Cam $ - 8 1036266 $ 7,65299 $§ 3,500.00 drone
6484 Capital Outlay - PD Facilities $ - $ 238168 § 238168 $ 4,000.00 flooring @ PD
6485 Capital Outlay - PD - Vehicles $ 5425000 $ 6568122 $§ 6568122 $  50,000.00 Lease3units & 2 cycies
6486 Capital Outlay - Police Dept - Donated Funds $ - $ - $ - $ -
6487 Capital Outlay - PD Radars/Radios $ - $ 373500 $ 373500 $ 7,005.98 handheld radars
6488  Capital Outlay - PD- Builet Proof Vest $ 149149 $ 2933546 $ 2933546 $ 3,600.00 4 body-New hires
6489 Capital Outlay - Police Grant $ 945777 $ 20,000.00 $ 1141840 $ -
6491  Capitat Qutlay - City Contingency $ - $ - $ - $ -
6492 Capital Outlay - Fire Contingency $ - $ - $ - $ -
6493 Capital Outlay - Police Contingency $ - $ - $ - $ -
6494 Capital Outlay - HPWA Contingency $ - $ - $ - $ -
6495 Capital Outlay - Prop Pymt-Reno/Harrah Rd $ 3354999 § 54666.66 $ 5466666 $  60,000.00 “pymnt
6496 Capital Qutlay - Property Pymt-23rd/Luther $ 2550541 § 2414988 $ 24,14988 $ 25,000.00 *pymnt
6497  Capital Outlay - Municipal Bldging Fund $ - $ - $ - $ -
6498 Harrah Tax Increment Finance #1 $ 96,849.80 $ 104,881.73 § 104,881.73 $§ 150,000.00 ~°pymnt
6499 Capital Outlay - Contingency $ - $ - $ - $ 168,244.02
6501  Capital Qutlay - 1877 Church Ave-Jorski prop $ 12707131 § (300.00) $ (3,300.00) $ -
6502 Capital Outlay - 1969 Church Ave-VFW property  $ 2697393 $ - $ - $ -
6503 Capital Outlay - Grant-AARP -City Lot Downtown  § - 8 30,00000 $ - $ -
6504 Capital Outlay - Grant ComputersKiosk $ - $ 30,0000 $ - $ -
6505 Capital Outlay - 23rd Sewerline Ext Construction  $ - $ 650,000.00 $ 17922 § -
6506 Capital Outlay - Industrial Park - Gas line 3 - $ 160,751.00 $ 160,751.00 $ -
6507 Capital Outlay - Industrail Park - WaterSewerline  $ 285050 $ 302506 $ 505456 § -
6508 Capital Outlay - Street RepairsStreet Lights $ - $ 154,520.74 $ 15452074 § -
6509 Capital Outlay - 1961 Church Ave- TheState Theat $ $ 129,393.00 $ 129,393.00 $ -

$ 94545647 $ 5,767,364.46 $ 1,441,037.23 § 2,490,200.00
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Line
Item

5130
5185
5365
5374
5378
5379
5382
5560

6100
6120
6180

6203
6219
6220
6230
6250
6255
6257
6300
6333
6335
6350
6355
6390
6391

6443
6499

Description
Revenue Source:

Interest Income

Cares Act Reimbursement

Cash Balance as of June 30

General Fund Subsidation

Concert Sponsorships &/or Donations
Concession Rental Proceeds

Park Rental Fees

Misc. Revenue

Personal Services

Salaries & Wages

FICA/Medicare

Worker's Compensation Insurance

Materials & Supplies
Materials & Supplies

R & M - Other

Fuel/Oil

Insurance

Utilities

Postage

Printing & Publications
Training/Education
Memberships/Subscriptions
Concerts in the Park/Saturdays on Main
Professional Services
Economic Development
Credit Card Fees

Misc. Bank Fees

Total

Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay - Amphitheater
Capital Outlay - Contingency

71272021

PARK FUND

2019-2020 2020-2021 2020-2021  2021-2022

Actual Budget Actual Budget
$ - $ - $ 002 % -
$ -8 - $ 108869 $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 4930000 $ 5542000 $ 49,960.69 $ 45500.00
$ - $ 10,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 15,000.00
$ 60000 $ - 3 - $ 3,000.00
$ 120000 $ 1,00000 $ 1,690.00 $ 1,500.00
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 51,190.00 $ 6642000 $ 59,73940 $ 65,000.00
$ -8 - 3 - 3 -
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - 5 - 3 - 3 -
$ - 5 - 95 - % .
$ 861307 $ 800000 $ 6,739.07 $ 8,000.00
$ 21000 $ 500.00 $ 569.50 $ -
$ 100791 $  2,000.00 $ 456.78 $ 1,000.00
$ 690800 $ 7,00000 $ 427900 $ 5,500.00
$ 607204 $ 800000 $ 619172 $ 8,000.00
$ - $ 2000 $ - 3 -
$ -8 100.00 $ - $ 10000
$  487.04 $ -8 - 3 -
$ 45148 §$ 371.86 $ 37186 $  400.00
$ 21,3023 $ 3360331 $ 3427530 $ 35,000.00
$ 560556 $ 582483 $ 601492 $ 600000
$ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 42675 $ 800.00 $ 41553 $  800.00
$ - 8 200.00 $ 5049 $  200.00
$ 50912.08 $ 66,42000 $ 59,364.17 $ 65,000.00
$ -8 -3 -3 -
$ - $ -3 - 3 -
$ - 8 - 3 - 3 -
$ 5091208 $ 66,420.00 $ 59,364.17 $ 65,000.00
$ 27792 § - 3 37523 $ -
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Journal Record Publishing Company
211 N Robinson, Suite 201S
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT Page 1 of 2

Notice of Public Hea NUMBER

06/07/2021 PUBLICATION DATES

Budget FY 2021-2022

LEGAL NOTICE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA } S.S
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

l, of lawful age, being duly swom, am a legal representative of The Journal Record of Oklahoma City,
Oklahoma, a daily newspaper of general circulation in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, printed in the English
Language and published in the City of Oklahoma City, in Oklahoma County, State of Oklahoma, continuously
and uninterruptedly published in the County for a period of more than 104 consecutive weeks prior to the first
publication of the attached notice, and having a paid general subscription circulation therein and with admission
to the United States mails as paid second-class mail matter.

That said notice a true copy of which is attached hereto, was published in the regular edition of said
newspaper during the period and time of publication and not in a supplement on the ABOVE LISTED DATE(S).

L Fapi

(/ Jennifer Rogérs, Public Nofice Gdordinator

Subscribed and sworn before me this 7th  day of June, 2021

\WSHrs,,
\\\‘t\\ OA 5 &y

SUNOA B,
SSEETAF; G
§°F %

MaRanda Beeson, Notary Publi@z;,5, OG>

Comission Number: 10001243
My Comission Expires:  02/18/2022

Order Number Publisher's Fee

12006816 $ 71.40



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

(MS12006816)

CITY OF HARRAH
BUDGET FY 2021-2022

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

THE CITY OF HARRAH WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED FY 2021-2022 BUDGET @ 7:00 PM,
MONDAY, JUNE 14, 2021 AT HARRAH CITY HALL, 19625 NE 25rd. A SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSED BUDGET
WHICH IS SUBJECT TO REVISION, S NOTED BELOW. THE BUDGET OR ANY REVISED

BUDGETS MAY BE VIEWED AT CITY HALL. COPIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR .25 CENTS PER PAGE.

Resources:
Taxes
License/Permits
Court Fines/Forfeitures
Misc Revenue
Reimbursements/Grants
Sele of Assets/Donations
Strest/Alley
K-9 Misc. Revenue
Cash Balance June 30
Charges For Services

Totel Resources

Appropriations
By Department:

General Gov/Street & Alley

City Maneager

City Admin Clerks

PoliceiCode Enforcement/AC

Fire

Sr. Citizans

Bldg Inspector

Legal

K-9

Hamah Publlc Works Authority
Total Appropristions

General Public Works
Fund Fund Total
$3,796,500.00 $750,000.00
$105,150.00 $0.00
$225,000.00 $0.00
$207,900.00 $651,000.00
$114,293.22 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$614,816.19 $185,786.64
$0.00 $1,586,000.00
$6,113,659.41 $3,172,786.64 $8,286,446.05
Personsal Maintenance Capital Total
Services Operstions Outlay
$213,322.20 $1,955,445.00 $0.00 $2,168,767.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$412,688.15 $14,850.00 $1,300.00 $428,838.15
$1,388,632.25 $182,445.00 $14,750.00 $1,585,827.25
$574,357.88 $74,650.00 $4,500.00 $653,507.88
$0.00 $73,100.00 $0.00 $73,100.00
$156,884.58 $9,800.00 $0.00 $166,684.58
$30,934.35 $0.00 $0.00 $30,934.35
$0.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
$1,218976.64 $1,223,810.00 57&000. $3,172,786.64
$3,895,708.05 $3,540,100.00 $750,550.00 $8,288,448.05

6-7-21)
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